
2009 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 
FINAL REGULAR SEASON – 5/15/09 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Michelle Gofman, Lakeside FR 9 1 
Alexandia Dixon, Lithonia JR 8 2 
Rankin Anderson, Towers SO 7 1 
Elises Labus, Dunwoody SR 7 3 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee JR 6 1 
Shanequa Fitzpatrick, Cedar Grove SR 6 2 
Elizabeth Economy, Tucker SR 5 2 
Adamma Ebo, SWD SR 3 1 
Leah McCrary, Stone Mtn. SR 2 0 
Brittany Harrell, MLK JR 2 0 
Allison Bailey, Druid Hills JR 2 1 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Julia Withers, Lakeside SR 8 2 
Andrea Nassos, Tucker SO 7 0 
Natalie Harts, Lithonia JR 6 4 
Asia Boyd, Dunwoody JR 5 4 
Summer Hurst, Cedar Grove SR 4 1 
Leah McCrary, Stone Mtn. SR 4 3 
Nnerika Adibe, Stephenson JR 4 3 
Adanne Ebo, SWD SR 3 1 
Allison Bailey, Druid Hills JR 3 4 
Michelle Gofman, Lakeside FR 2 0 
Nicole Madden, Lithonia SO 2 1 
Carmel White, Redan JR 2 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Jennifer Childers, Dunwoody SO 8 2 
Nicole Madden, Lithonia SO 7 0 
Meagan Vann, Clarkston SO 5 2 
Kaitlin Hansen, Chamblee SO  4 1 
Liz Parr, Lakeside SO 4 3 
Desma Gray, McNair SR 4 4 
Desma Gray, McNair SR 4 4 
Gabrielle Whisenton, Stone Mtn. JR 3 3 
Leah Myers, Druid Hills JR 2 0 
Kristyn Roden, Tucker SO 2 0 
Joy Glaze, Lakeside JR 2 1 
Mya James, Stephenson SO 2 1 
Jenni Walker, Miller Grove SR 2 2 
Victoria Tarver, Cedar Grove JR 2 2 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Michelle Gofman, Lakeside FR 11 1 
Nicole Madden, Lithonia SO 9 1 
Julia Withers, Lakeside SR 9 3 
Jennifer Childers, Dunwoody SO 8 2 
Alexandia Dixon, Lithonia JR 8 2 
Andrea Nassos, Tucker SO 7 0 
Rankin Anderson, Towers SO 7 1 
Elises Labus, Dunwoody SR 7 3 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee JR 6 1 
Shanequa Fitzpatrick, Cedar Grove SR 6 2 
Leah McCrary, Stone Mtn. SR 6 3 
Natalie Harts, Lithonia JR 6 4 
Asia Boyd, Dunwoody JR 6 4 
Summer Hurst, Cedar Grove SR 5 1 
Elizabeth Economy, Tucker SR 5 2 
Meagan Vann, Clarkston SO 5 3 
Allison Bailey, Druid Hills JR 5 5 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Briana Jefferson/Trisha Nugent, Lithonia 9 0 
Natalie Jones/Kristen Hearn, Dunwoody 6 3 
Nini Nguyen/Thao Huyuh, Clarkston 5 2 
Nini Nguyen/Thao Huyuh, Clarkston 5 2 
Leah Myers/Emily Dowling, Druid Hills 3 0 
Jenna Abrams/Chloe Scifres, Lakeside 3 0 
Eden Lewis/Chanel Diggs, Druid Hills 3 4 
Abigail Nelson/Tara Thompson, Stone Mtn. 2 0 
Rachel Glaze/Joy Glaze, Lakeaside 2 0 
Taylor Jordan/Emily Troy, Chamblee 2 0 
Anna Morrison/Joy Glaze, Lakeside 2 1 
Jasmine Dawson/Kayla Ward, Stephenson 2 1 
Sarah Holt/Mary Mojcik, Tucker 2 1 
Tiffany Fareed/Judith Santillan, McNair 2 1 
Tiffany Fareed/Judith Santillan, McNair 2 1 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Angelica Searcy/Amber Brown, Lithonia 5 3 
Brigid Choi/Kelsie Flanigan, Lakeside 4 1 
Jacqueline Childers/Sara DeVallette, Dunwoody 3 0 
Tyler Harrison/Kim Willis, Chamblee 3 1 
Jacqueline Childers/Ella Keita, Dunwoody 3 1 
Roliza Alfred/Quashalla Gamble, Towers 2 0 
Jasmine Dawson/Sierra Gibson, Stephenson 2 1 
Abigail Nelson/Tara Thompson, Stone Mtn. 2 2 
Tess Whitney/Taylor Meadows, Druid Hills 2 2 
Kierra Pace/Karlysa McGhee, SWD 2 2 
 
Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Briana Jefferson/Trisha Nugent, Lithonia 9 0 
Natalie Jones/Kristen Hearn, Dunwoody 6 3 
Nini Nguyen/Thao Huyuh, Clarkston 5 2 
Nini Nguyen/Thao Huyuh, Clarkston 5 2 
Angelica Searcy/Amber Brown, Lithonia 5 3 
Leah Myers/Emily Dowling, Druid Hills 5 3 
Jenna Abrams/Chloe Scifres, Lakeside 5 4 
Brigid Choi/Kelsie Flanigan, Lakeside 4 1 
Tyler Harrison/Kim Willis, Chamblee 4 1 
Abigail Nelson/Tara Thompson, Stone Mtn. 4 2 
Eden Lewis/Chanel Diggs, Druid Hills 4 4 
Jacqueline Childers/Sara DeVallette, Dunwoody 3 0 

Jacqueline Childers/Ella Keita, Dunwoody 3 1 
Roliza Alfred/Quashalla Gamble, Towers 3 3 
 
2009 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

Lithonia 9 0 1 0.900 
Dunwoody 7 4 0 0.636 
Lakeside 8 5 0 0.615 
Tucker 4 2 1 0.571 
Druid Hills 7 6 0 0.538 
Cedar Grove 5 5 0 0.500 
Stone Mountain 5 5 0 0.500 
Chamblee 4 4 0 0.500 
McNair 5 6 0 0.455 
SW DeKalb 4 5 0 0.444 
Clarkston 3 5 0 0.375 
Stephenson 3 5 0 0.375 
Redan 3 7 0 0.300 
Miller Grove 3 8 0 0.273 
Towers 2 6 0 0.250 
M.L. King 1 6 0 0.143 
Avondale 0 3 0 0.000 
Columbia 0 2 0 0.000 
Cross Keys 0 5 0 0.000 

 



2009 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FINAL REGULAR SEASON – 5/15/09 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Killian O'Kongo, Lithonia JR 8 1 
Tyler Clinebell, Lakeside SR 6 4 
Kyland Freeman-Clark, Cedar Grove SR 5 1 
Nazar Bilukha, Chamblee JR 5 1 
Tyler Bell, Miller Grove JR 5 4 
David Williams, Tucker JR 4 2 
Nathan Griffin, Towers SO 4 3 
Daniel Keslensky, Dunwoody SR 4 8 
Stephen Burkot, Druid Hills SO 3 3 
Joshua Pearson, MLK JR 3 3 
Jason Summerville, Stephenson FR 3 4 
Andrew Penn, Cedar Grove JR 2 1 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Curry Reid, Lithonia FR 8 1 
Andrew Penn, Cedar Grove JR 6 0 
Asim Siddiqi, Lakeside SR 6 4 
Robbie Spoerer, Dunwoody SO 6 4 
Phille Roberts, McNair SR 5 2 
Lonnie Ervin, Stephenson SR 4 3 
Scottie Downs, Druid Hills JR 3 2 
Brian Seifried, Chamblee SR 3 3 
Maurice Gamble, Stone Mtn. SR 3 5 
Justin Adelman, Lakeside FR 2 0 
Andrei Soltan, Druid Hills SR 2 1 
Mehmet Ozeki, Tucker SR 2 1 
Veni Khampavanh, Cedar Grove SR 2 1 
Jahari Johnson, Miller Grove SO 2 2 
Fernadeon Patrick, Clarkston JR 2 2 
Fernadeon Patrick, Clarkston JR 2 2 
 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Johnathan Burke, Lithonia SR 6 3 
Bennett Jones, Lakeside SR 6 5 
Nathan Rubin, Dunwoody SO 5 4 
Garrett Cloud, Cedar Grove FR 4 1 
Vashun Lemmons, McNair SR 3 0 
Michael Simon, Chamblee JR 3 1 
Moses Charles, MLK SR 3 1 
Malcolm Stong, Stephenson JR 3 4 
William Tanner, Clarkston JR 2 0 
William Tanner, Clarkston JR 2 0 
Dylan Tinsley, Druid Hills JR 2 0 
Harrison Daniels, Tucker JR 2 0 
Mehmet Ozeki, Tucker SR 2 1 
Julian Edwards, Cedar Grove FR 2 1 
Jahari Johnson, Miller Grove SO 2 2 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Andrew Penn, Cedar Grove JR 9 1 
Curry Reid, Lithonia FR 9 1 
Killian O'Kongo, Lithonia JR 8 1 
Johnathan Burke, Lithonia SR 7 3 
Tyler Clinebell, Lakeside SR 7 4 
Bennett Jones, Lakeside SR 7 5 
Kyland Freeman-Clark, Cedar Grove SR 6 1 
Phille Roberts, McNair SR 6 2 
Robbie Spoerer, Dunwoody SO 6 4 
Asim Siddiqi, Lakeside SR 6 5 
Nazar Bilukha, Chamblee JR 5 1 
Nathan Rubin, Dunwoody SO 5 4 
Jahari Johnson, Miller Grove SO 5 4 
Tyler Bell, Miller Grove JR 5 4 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
John Kiser/Thomas Colden, Dunwoody 7 3 
Michael Tumey/Nathan Usselman, Lakeside 6 5 
Mustafa Taj Mohammed/Torin Wise, Druid Hills 5 4 
Ian Carlysle/Michael Spell, Tucker 4 0 
LaMorris Buck/Jamarius Banks, McNair 4 3 
Sean Jackson/Alem Berbic, Clarkston 3 0 
Julian Edwards/Garrett Cloud, Cedar Grove 2 0 
Julian Edwards/Ralph Kelly, Cedar Grove 2 2 
Dustin Hines/Marcus Jabang, Lithonia 2 4 
Stephon Jones/Andre Philadelphia, Towers 2 2 
Jyosi Blair/Hendrickson, MLK 2 1 
Thomas Colden/Nathan Rubin, Dunwoody 2 0 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Alex Cipcic/Toby Cheong, Lakeside 7 3 
David McMahan/Non Worasilpchai, Dunwoody 6 1 
Jason Bower/Matthew Evans, Druid Hills 4 1 
Treyvon Merritt/Travis Williams, Cedar Grove 4 2 
George Conroe/Harringtion Hooks, McNair 3 0 
Ricky Liou/Peter Bau, Chamblee 3 0 
Chris Willis/Non Worasilpchai, Dunwoody 3 0 
Aaron Tayliam/Anthony Warner, Clarkston 2 0 
Ephesian Tisdale/Anthony Smith, Stephenson 2 0 
Rickey Miller/Tristan Strong, Miller Grove 2 1 
 
Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Alex Cipcic/Toby Cheong, Lakeside 7 3 
John Kiser/Thomas Colden, Dunwoody 7 3 
David McMahan/Non Worasilpchai, Dunwoody 6 1 
Michael Tumey/Nathan Usselman, Lakeside 6 5 
Mustafa Taj Mohammed/Torin Wise, Druid Hills 5 4 
Ian Carlysle/Michael Spell, Tucker 4 0 
Jason Bower/Matthew Evans, Druid Hills 4 1 
Treyvon Merritt/Travis Williams, Cedar Grove 4 2 
LaMorris Buck/Jamarius Banks, McNair 4 3 
George Conroe/Harringtion Hooks, McNair 3 0 
Ricky Liou/Peter Bau, Chamblee 3 0 
Chris Willis/Non Worasilpchai, Dunwoody 3 0 
Sean Jackson/Alem Berbic, Clarkston 3 0 
Aaron Tayliam/Anthony Warner, Clarkston 2 0 

Ephesian Tisdale/Anthony Smith, Stephenson 2 0 
Julian Edwards/Garrett Cloud, Cedar Grove 2 0 
Thomas Colden/Nathan Rubin, Dunwoody 2 0 
 
2009 BOYS TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

Tucker 5 2 0 0.714 
Cedar Grove 7 3 0 0.700 
Lithonia 7 3 0 0.700 
Lakeside 9 4 0 0.692 
Miller Grove 7 4 0 0.636 
Druid Hills 8 5 0 0.615 
Dunwoody 7 5 0 0.583 
Stephenson 4 3 0 0.571 
McNair 6 5 0 0.545 
Chamblee 4 4 0 0.500 
Redan 3 7 0 0.300 
M.L. King 2 5 0 0.286 
Clarkston 2 6 0 0.250 
Towers 2 4 2 0.250 
SW DeKalb 2 7 0 0.222 
Avondale 0 3 0 0.000 
Columbia 0 2 0 0.000 
Cross Keys 0 5 0 0.000 
Stone Mountain 0 9 1 0.000 
 
 


